GENERAL LAWS

-0F-

MINNESOTA

PASSED AND APPROVED DURING THE THIRTI-ETH SESSION OF THE LEGISLATURE COM-MENCING JANUARY FIFTH, 1897.

CHAPTER 1

An act to appropriate money for the expenses of the Appropripresent session of the legislature.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of one hundred and forty thousand dollars, or so much thereof as may be neces- Legislat sarv, be and the same is hereby appropriated from the general fund for the payment of the per diem, mileage and other expenses of the members and officers of the legislature during the present session.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and he in force from and after its passage.

Approved January 13, A. D. 1897.

CHAPTER 2.

An act empowering benevolent, charitable, missionary, ations, hospital, deaconess and religious corporations organ- election of ized under the laws of the State of Minnesota to authorize any other corporation or corporations organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota to elect portions of its trustees, directors or managers.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

S. F. No. 16.

Corportrustees.

8. F. No. 1.

Legislative